
IN MEMORY OF THOSE LOST WHILE SERVING IN 
C COMPANY 158th ASSAULT HELICOPTER BATTALION 

WOl JEROME J. WARNICK 
WOlTERRYJ.MORTENSON 
SP4 DOYLE D. DUNBAR 
SFC JAMES R. (PAPPY) COUCH 
wot ALAN C. MANESS 
CPT ARTHUR R. HERNDON 
WOtTHOMASLFORSYTHE 
8P4 DAVID L. EGGLESTON 
CPT DONALD L SW ANSON 
8P4 MAH LON R. ARNETT 

WOlPHILLIPPELASHERMES 
CW2 CLIFFORD E. POE 
WOl ROGER B. BAXTER 
8P5 ALLEN KINNE 
PFC STEVEN E. WASSON 
WO1NICHOLASG.8AUNDERS 
W0l ROBERT K. COLE 
8P4 CARLTON C. GRAY 
wot JOHNS s. WILSON 
lLT ALBERT M. FINN 
WOl LARRY G. BALDWIN 
8P4 DAN 0. FELTS 
8P4 WILLIAM T. DOTSON 
CPT CUFF ARD K. BAADE 
CW2 PAUL C. STEWART 
wot TOM P. DOODY 
8P4 CHARLES G. BOBO 
PFC JOHN E. ROBERTSON 
CPT DAVID L NELSON 
WOl RALPH A. MOREIRA, JR. 
8P4 JOEL C. HATLEY 
~P4 MICHAELE. KING 
WOl DAVIDP.SOYLAND 
WOl DALE A PEARCE 

"PHOENIX" • 
101ST AIRBORNE DIVISION 

VIETNAM AND LAOS 1969-1971 

15APR69 
15APR69 
15APR69 
20JUL69 
03SEP69 
21DEC69 
21DEC69 

21DEC69 
31JAN70 
08FEB70 
14FEB70 
06MAY70 
06MAY70 
06MAY70 
06MAY70 
18MAY70 
18MAY70 
18MAY70 
12JUN70 
20SEP70 
20SEP70 
20SEP70 
20SEP70 
07DEC70 
08FEB71 
08FEB71 
08FEB71 
08FEB71 
05MAR71 
05MAR71 
05MAR71 
015MAR71 
17MAY71 
17 MAY71 

27W92( 
27W85 
27W86 
20W24 
18W28 
15W78 
15W78 
11SW77 
14W87 
14Wll4 
13W10 
UW115 
11W108 
uwu, 
uw 
10W62 
10W60 
10W61 
09W49 
07W77 
07W76 
07W76 
07W76 
06W111 
05W89 
05W87 
05W86 
05W89 
04W25 
04W25 
04W23 
04W24 
03W39 
03W39 


